Morgan Lewis

Andrew D. Lipman
Joshua M. Bobeck
Danielle Burt
andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com
joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com
danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

September 14, 2021

Via E-mail

Utah Public Service Commission Herbert M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 psc@utah.gov

Re: <u>Docket No. 20-2548-01</u> – In the Matter of the Joint Application of Red Fiber Parent LLC, Cincinnati Bell Inc., and CBTS Technology Solutions LLC for Approval of a Transfer of Indirect Control of CBTS Technology Solutions LLC to Red Fiber Parent LLC

NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION

Dear Commissioners:

This letter notifies the Commission that the transfer of control, as described in the abovereferenced Joint Application, was completed on September 7, 2021. As a result, CBTS Technology Solutions LLC is an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of Red Fiber Parent LLC.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Danielle Burt

Andrew D. Lipman Joshua M. Bobeck Danielle Burt

Counsel for Cincinnati Bell Inc. and CBTS Technology Solutions LLC

CC: William J. Evans (5276) Adam E. Weinacker (13396) Parties of Record